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IMPORTANT English

IMPORTANT English

NOTE: This charger is designed for Qi-compatible devices.
If your phone does not have built-in Qi wireless charging
capabilities, please use a certified Qi wireless charging case
or receiver. Refer to your phone’s user manual for detailed
features and functions.

X NO Metal
X NO Magnets
X NO Thick Case

(«

Phone cases that contain metal, magnets, or are thicker
than 3mm will interfere with wireless charging.

IMPORTANT English

Automatic Grips

Charging Surface
Touch Sensor Pad
Release Button
LED Indicators
Extendable Foot

S

7. Locking Ring
8. Cooling Vents
9. Backup Battery
10.  USB-C Input

NOTE: The internal battery lets you open the grip 2-3 times
after the car is shut off for added convenience.




IMPORTANT English

11.  360°Ball
12.  Telescopic Neck

13.  Telescopic Knob

14.  Pivot Knob

15.  2-Step Locking Lever
16.  Powerful Suction

2-Step Locking Lever

SPECIFICATIONS English

WIRELESS CHARGER CRADLE
Input
9V Fast Charge

Output
15W/10W/7.5W/5W

FAST CAR CHARGER

Input
12V~24V

Output

y USB 5V/2.4A

USB-C CHARGING CABLE

_I-E
3ft
0.91Im

e

NOTE: Fast Charge mode requires use of the included fast
charger and cable. Standard 1A/2A adapters and USB-C
cables are not powerful enough for this charger and may
cause it to malfunction or overheat.

j Wireless Charger 5V/3A, 9V/2A,12V/1.5A

IMPORTANT English

17.  360°Ball

18.  Button

19.  Air Vent Clip

20.  Air Vent Support

ASSEMBLY English

Place the locking ring over the 360° ball. Firmly press the
mount head onto the ball. Pivot to your desired viewing
angle then twist the ring until it's secured.

INSTALLATION

VENT

Squeeze the button on the base. Firmly slide the mount onto
the air vent. Release the button once it’s secure.

DASHBOARD/ WINDSHIELD

Remove the protective liner from the suction. Position as
desired. Push down the locking lever twice to secure the
mount.

NOTE: If needed, rinse the suction cup with water and air-
dry to restore stickiness.



INSTRUCTIONS English

Connect the wireless charger to the TOP/BLUE USB port
on the car adapter.

2.4AUSB

IMPORTANT: PLUG INTO TOP USB PORT

Place your phone onto the charger.
The arms will close automatically.
‘Your phone will indicate when charging begins.

LED STATUS English

O standby
@ Charging

@D Foreign Object Detected

If the LED is flashing, remove any foreign
objects that may affect charging (such as
metal plates and other objects) from the

charging area.

It's normal for a wireless charger and your device to
become warm while charging.

Need help? Visit www.naztech.com for additional

product information or contact info@naztech.com

INSTRUCTIONS English
ADVANCED DUAL MODE BUTTONS

Push In
Release Button

Touch Sensor

Pad }

Touch the sensor on the left or Push the button on the right
to open and close the arms as needed.

6 Levels of Adjustment
(For all phone sizes)
I
I
I
I
I
I

FOR LARGE PHONES

1. Pull down firmly to extend the foot completely.

2. Adjust to the height needed to center your phone on
the charging area. Your phone will indicate charging
when it is positioned correctly.

IMPORTANT

Read all safety instructions and wamnings prior to using this product.
Improper use and failure to follow safety guidelines could result in
hazards, injury and/or property damage that is not the manufacturer’s
responsibility. The user is responsible for maintaining this product with
care for maximum use.

1. Use only the included adapter to power this device. Standard
adapters may damage the charger or cause a fire hazard.

2. Do not place metal objects, magnets, magnetic stripe cards, and
hard drive based devices near the wireless charger. It may cause
data corruption.

. Do not attempt to modify, disassemble, or repair this product.

. Do not expose to water, moisture, or extreme temperatures (below
40°F or above 90°F).
5. Under any circumstances, if you find this product rapidly increasing

in temperature, emitting odor, or demonstrating an abnormal
phenomenon, discontinue use immediately.

ENIN 4}

—LIMITED—

Contact info@naztech.com to submit
LI F ETI M E a warranty claim. Proof of purchase is
—WARRANTY— || reaured



IMPORTANTE Espariol

NOTA: Este cargador estéa disefiado para dispositivos
compatibles con Qi. Si su teléfono no tiene capacidades
de carga inaldmbrica Qi incorporadas, use un receptor
o estuche de carga inalambrica certificada Qi. Consulte
el manual del usuario de su teléfono para conocer las
caracteristicas y funciones detalladas.

X NO Metal
X NO Imanes
X NO Estuche grueso

(«

Los estuches del teléfono que contienen metal, imanes o
tienen un grosor superior a 3mm interferiran con la carga
inaldambrica.

IMPORTANTE Espariol

7. Anillo de bloqueo

8. Las rejillas de ventilacion
9. Bateria de respaldo

10.  Entrada USB-C

NOTA: La bateria interna le permite abrir la agarre 2-3 veces
después de apagar el automévil para mayor comodidad.

IMPORTANTE Espariol

IS

Agarres automaticas
Superficie de carga
Panel de sensor tactile

Botdn de apertura
Indicadores LED
Pie extensible

IMPORTANTE Espariol

11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.

Rétula 360°
Cuello telescopico

Perilla de extension

Perilla de pivote

2-Pasos palanca de bloqueo

2-Pasos palanca
Succion Potente de bloqueo



IMPORTANTE Espariol

17.  Rétula 360°
18.  Boton
19.  Pinzade abertura

20.  Soporte de abertura

ASAMBLEA Espariol

Cologue el anillo de bloqueo sobre la rétula de 360°.
Presione firmemente la cabeza de montaje sobre la rétula.
Gire el angulo de visién deseado y tuerce el anillo hasta que
quede asegurada.

INSTALACION

ABERTURA

Empuije el botén en la base. Deslice firmemente el montaje a
la rejilla de ventilacién. Suelte el botén cuando esté seguro.

TABLERO/PARABRISAS

Retire el forro protector de la ventosa. Cologue como lo
desee. Empuje hacia abajo dos veces la palanca de bloqueo
para asegurar el montaje.

NOTA: Si es necesario, enjuague la ventosa con agua y
seque la al aire para restaurar la pegajosidad.

ESPECIFICACIONES Espariol

SOPORTE DE CARGA INALAMBRICA
Entrada
9V Fast Charge

Salida
15W/10W/7.5W/5W

CARGADOR RAPIDA DE COCHE

Entrada
12v~24v

Salida
“ Wireless Charger 5V/3A, 9V/2A,12V/1.5A
usB 5V/2.4A

CABLE DE CARGA USB-C

—-.E
3ft
0.91m

e

NOTA: El modo de carga rapida requiere el uso del cargador
rapido y cable incluidos. Los adaptadores de 1A/2A y cables
USB-C estandar no son lo suficientemente potentes para
este cargador y pueden causar un mal funcionamiento o
sobrecalentamiento.

INSTRUCCIONES Espariol

Conectar el cargador inaldmbrico al puerto USB
SUPERIOR/AZUL en el adaptador de coche.

7 Cargador inalambrica
\g
—
< aH

2.4AUSB

IMPORTANTE: CONECTAR AL PUERTO USB SUPERIOR

Coloqgue su teléfono en la cuna.
Los brazos se cerraran automaticamente.
Su teléfono indicara cuando comienza la carga.



INSTRUCCIONES Espariol
BOTONES DE MODO DUAL AVANZADOS

Panel de } 4 Botén de
sensor apertura
tactile Empujarlo

Toca el sensor de la izquierda o Presiona el botdn de la
derecha para abrir y cerrar los brazos seglin sea necesario.

6 Niveles de ajuste
(Para todos los tamarfios
de teléfono)

I
I
I
I
I
I

PARA TELEFONOS GRANDES

1. Hale hacia abajo firmemente para extender el pie por

completo.
2. Ajustelo a la altura necesaria para centrar su teléfono

en el &rea de carga. Su teléfono le indicara cuando
estd colocado correctamente cuando comience la
carga.

IMPORTANTE Espariol

Lea todas las instrucciones de seguridad y advertencias antes de usar
este producto. El uso incorrecto y el incumplimiento de las normas de
seguridad podrian provocar peligros, lesiones, y/o dafios materiales los
cuales no son parte de la responsabilidad del fabricante. El usuario es
responsable de mantener este producto con precaucion para maximo
utilizacion.

1. Utilice sélo el adaptador incluido para alimentar este dispositivo. Los
adaptadores estandar pueden dafar el cargador o causar un riesgo
de incendio.

2. No coloque materiales extrafios, como objetos metalicos, imanes y
tarjetas con banda magnética, entre el dispositivo mévil y el cargador
inaldmbrico. Puede causar dafios en los datos.

. No intente modificar, desmontar o reparar este producto.

. No exponga al agua, humedad, o temperaturas extremas (por
debajo de 40°F o por encima de 90°F).

5. Siencuentra este producto aumentando rapidamente de
temperatura, emitiendo olor, deformado, erosionado o mostrando un
fenémeno anormal, descontintie el uso inmediatamente.

ENIN S}

Garantia limitada de por vida

LIMITED Péngase en contacto con info@naztech.
LI F ETI M E com para someter una reclamacion de
—\WARRANTY-—|| garantia. Se requiere una prueba de

compra.

ESTADO LED Espariol

O Listo
@» Caga

-:-:- Objeto extrafio detectado

Si el LED parpadea, retire cualquier objeto
extrafio que puedan afectar la carga (como
placas de metal u otros objetos) del &rea
de carga.

Es normal que un cargador inaldmbrico y su dispositivo se
calienten durante la carga.

¢Necesita ayuda? Visite www.naztech.com para

obtener informacion adicional sobre el producto o
poéngase en contacto con info@naztech.com

IMPORTANT Frangais

REMARQUE: Ce chargeur est congu pour les appareils
compatibles Qi. Si votre téléphone ne possede pas de
fonctions de recharge sans fil Qi intégrées, veuillez utiliser
un boitier ou un récepteur de recharge sans fil certifié Qi.
Reportez-vous au mode d’emploi de votre téléphone pour
les caractéristiques détaillées et les fonctions.caracteristicas
y funciones detalladas.

X NO Metal
X NO Aimants
X NO Etui épais

(«

Les étuis de téléphone contenant du métal, des aimants
ou d’une étui supérieure & 3mm peuvent interférer avec le
chargement sans fil.



IMPORTANT

Francais

IS

IMPORTANT

Poignées automatiques
Surface de chargement
Pavé du capteur tactile
Bouton d’ouverture
Indicateurs LED

Pied extensible

IMPORTANT Francais

10.

Anneau de verrouillage

Les grilles d’aération
Batterie de résérve
Entrée USB-C

REMARQUE: La batterie interne vous permet d’ouvrir la
poignée 2-3 fois aprés avoir éteint la voiture pour plus de
commodité.

Frangais

11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.

Rotule 360°
Cou telescopique
Poignée de telescopique
Poignée de pivot
2-Etapes levier de verrouillage

2-Etapes levier de
Succion Puissante verrouillage

IMPORTANT Francais

17.
18.
19.
20.

Rotule 360°

Bouton

Pince pour grille d’aération
Support pour grille d’aération



SPECIFICATIONS Francais

BERCEAU DE CHARGEUR SANS FIL
Entrée

9V Fast Charge

Sortie

15W/10W/7.5W/5W

CHARGEUR RAPIDE DE VOITURE

Entrée
12V-~24V

Sortie

UsSB 5V/2.4A

CABLE DE RECHARGE USB-C

—l.ﬂ
3ft
0.91Im

e

REMARQUE: Le mode charge rapide nécessite I'utilisation
du chargeur rapide et du cable inclus. Les adaptateurs
1A/2A et les cables USB-C standard ne sont pas assez
puissants pour ce chargeur et peuvent provoquer un
dysfonctionnement ou une surchauffe.

DIRECTIVES Frangais

Connecter le chargeur sans fil au port USB SUPERIEUR/
BLEU de I'adaptateur de voiture.

{ Chargeur sans fil
A

\ S J

o~

2.4AUSB

IMPORTANT: CONNECTER LE PORT USB SUPERIEUR

Placez votre téléphone sur le berceau.

Les bras se fermeront automatiquement.

Votre téléphone vous indiquera quand le chargement
commence.

] Wireless Charger 5V/3A, 9V/2A,12V/1.5A

ASSEMBLEE Francais

Placez I'anneau de verrouillage sur la balle a 360°. Appuyez
fermement la téte magnétique sur la balle. Pivotez a I'angle
de visionnement souhaité, puis tournez la bague jusqu’a ce
qu’elle soit bien fixée.

INSTALLATION

GRILLE D’AERATION

Appuyez sur le bouton de base. Glisser fermement le
montage sur la grille d’aération. Relachez le bouton lorsqu’il
est sécurisé.

TABLEAU DU BORD / PARE-BRISE

Retirez le film de protection du succion. Placez comme vous
le souhaitez. Abaissez deux fois le levier de verrouillage pour
fixer le montage.

REMARQUE: Si nécessaire, rincer la succion avec de I'eau
et sécher a I'air pour restaurer la viscosité.verrouillage pour
fixer le montage.

DIRECTIVES Frangais

BOUTONS EN MODE DOUBLE AVANCEE

Pavé du Bouton
capteur d’ouverture
tactile Appuyez sur

Touchez le capteur & gauche ou appuyez sur le bouton a
droite pour ouvrir et fermer les bras au besoin.

6 Niveaux d’ajustement
(Pour toutes les tailles
de téléphone)
I
I
I
I
I
—-— I
POUR GRANDS TELEPHONES
1. Abaissez fermement pour étendre complétement le
pied.
2. Ajustez-le a la hauteur nécessaire pour centrer

votre téléphone dans la zone de chargement.
Votre téléphone indiguera la charge lorsqu’il est
correctement positionné.



ETAT LED Francais
O Prét

@» Charge
@B Objet étranger détecté

Sila LED clignote, retirez tous les objets
étrangers qui peuvent affecter la charge (tels
que des plaques métalliques ou d’autres
objets) de la zone de chargement.

Il est normal qu’un chargeur sans fil et votre appareil
chauffent pendant le chargement.

Besoin d’aide? Visitez www.naztech.com pour

obtenir informations supplémentaires sur le produit ou
contacter info@naztech.com

IMPORTANT Francais

This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the
limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to part 15 of the FCC
Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection
against harmful interference in a residential installation. This
equipment generates uses and can radiate radio frequency energy
and, if notinstalled and used in accordance with the instructions,
may cause harmful interference to radio communications.
However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occurina
particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful
interference to radio or television reception, which can be
determined by turning the equipment off and on, the useris
encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the
following measures:

-Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.

-Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
-Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from
that to which the receiver is connected.

-Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

FCC RF exposure statement:

The equipment complies with FCC radiation exposure limits set forth
for an uncontrolled environment. During the operation of device a
distance of 15 cm surrounding the device and 20 cm above the top
surface of the device must be respected.

Garantie limitée a vie

LIMITED Communiquez avec info@naztech.com
LI F ETI M E pour soumettre une réclamation en vertu
—WARRANTY—|| de la garantie. Une preuve d’achat est

requise.

IMPORTANT Francais

Lisez toutes les consignes de sécurité et les avertissements avant
d'utiliser ce produit. L’utilisation incorrecte ou 'omission de suivre

les consignes de sécurité peuvent entrainer dangers, blessures et/ou
dommages matériels sans que le fabricant soit responsable. L'utilisateur
est responsable de maintenir ce produit avec soin pour une utilisation
maximale.

1. N'utilisez que I'adaptateur inclus pour alimenter cet appareil. Les
adaptateurs standard peuvent endommager le chargeur ou causer
un risque d'incendie.

N

. Ne placez jamais de corps étranger tels que des objets métalliques,
des aimants et des cartes a bande magnétique entre I'appareil
mobile et la station de chargement sans fil. Cela peut endommager
les données.

w

. N’essayez pas de modifier, de démonter ou de réparer ce produit.

. N’exposez pas a I'eau, & 'humidité ou aux températures extrémes
(inférieures & 40°F ou supérieures a 90°F).

5. Sivous trouvez ce produit augmentant rapidement la température,

en émettant de I'odeur, déformé, abrasé ou démontrant un

phénoméne anormal, arrétez immédiatement I'utilisation.

IS

FCC Warning

This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is
subject to the following two conditions:(1) This device may not
cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any
interference received, including interference that may cause
undesired operation.

Any Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the

party responsible for compliance could void the user's authority
to operate the equipment.

Garantie limitée a vie

—LIMITED—

Communiquez avec info@naztech.com
LI F ETI M E pour soumettre une réclamation en vertu
—\WARRANTY-—|| de la garantie. Une preuve d’achat est

requise.

www.naztech.com




